900239318 11/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Of America, N.A., as agent		11/20/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeledyne, LLC
Street Address:	17333 Federal Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 230
City:	Allen Park
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838905	BLUE SAPPHIRE
Registration Number:	3651903	ZELEDYNE
Registration Number:	3670019	ZELEDYNE
Registration Number:	2806786	VERSALUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 313-496-8466

Email: dford@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford, Miller Canfield

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0210

\$115.00 3838905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 029982-00671		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford		
Signature:	/david j ford/		
Date:	11/21/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0211

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of November 20, 2012 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of ZELEDYNE, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement referred to below.

Recitals

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2008, Company, as Borrower, Bank of America, N.A., as Agent and as a Lender, and Wachovia Bank, as a Lender, entered into a Loan and Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented and modified, "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2008, Company and Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement") to grant a security interest to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in all of Company's Trademarks, trademark licenses and all related registrations and recordings, including the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Release;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3777/0837 on May 9, 2008, and supplemental agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4070/0872 on September 28, 2009 and at Reel/Frame 4283/0820 on September 24, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and Lenders wish to reassign to Company and release all interest that Agent and Lenders may have in the Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 (the "<u>Released</u> Trademark Collateral").

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Company, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Agent and the Lenders in the Released Trademark Collateral.

The Agent, at the sole cost and expense of the Company, shall take all further actions reasonably requested by the Company or its legal representatives (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Trislemarks

20,616,712,19229982-09871

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: H. Michael Wills

lts:

Senior Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

SS:

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On November (2012, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared H. Michael Wills, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person who executed the within instrument as a Senior Vice President on behalf of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and acknowledged to me that the bank executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS MY HAND AND/OR OFFICIAL SEAL.

(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)



Motary Public

My Commission expires:

7 . 72. 2005

Reassignment and Release of Security Interst - Teademarks

26,616,712,1929982400671

SCHEDULE 1: RELEASED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Country	Status	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
USA	Live	BLUE SAPPHIRE	77741259	5/20/2009	3838905	8/24/2010
USA	Live	ZELEDYNE	77287958	9/25/2007	3651903	7/7/2009
USA	Live	ZELEDYNE & design	77287957	9/25/2007	3670019	8/18/2009
USA	Live	VERSALUX	75481251	5/7/1998	2806786	1/20/2004

Beassignment and Release of Security Interst - Trademarks

26,616,712.13029982-00671

RECORDED: 11/21/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0214